Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.008595.06.03

AUT.008595.07.02

AUT.008595.09.02

AUT.045263.01.02 -
AUT.045263.05.01

AUT.045553.01.01 -
AUT.045553.04.01

AUT.045567.01.01 -
AUT.045567.03.01

AUT.045575.01.01 -
AUT.045575.04.01

Consent Holder

Carter Holt Harvey LVL
Limited

Northland Regional
Council

Alpine Angus NZ
Limited

Far North District
Council

Wrightway
Development 2018
Limited

Consent Description

Discharge to air from LVL plant, Rama
Road, Marsden Point.

Divert stormwater for LVL plant at
Rama Road, Marsden Point.
Discharge treated stormwater at LVL
plant, Rama Road, Marsden Point.
Dredge the coastal marine area for
Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge water into the coastal
marine area for Caulerpa removal at
Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.
Disturb the foreshore in the coastal
marine area for Caulerpa removal in
Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.
Anchor vessels in the coastal marine
area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi
Cove, Bay of Islands.

Discharge dredge spoil on land for
Caulerpa control at Omakiwi Cove.
Earthworks for stopbank construction
at Davis Road, Pokapu.

Divert stormwater for stopbank
construction at Davis Road, Pokapu.
Discharge stormwater for stopbank
construction at Davis Road, Pokapu.
Ongoing diversion of floodwater in
Taikirau Stream at Davis Road,
Pokapu.

Earthworks to replace two water
tanks at Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater for works to
replace two water tanks in flood
zone, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater — works to
replace two water tanks in flood
zone, Kaitaia.

Works near a wetland at Rangiora
Road, Kaiwaka (NES-FW).
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=  Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka.

=  Stormwater discharge near a wetland
at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka.

=  Stormwater discharge near a wetland
at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka.

AUT.045577.01.01 — | Whangarei District = |Improvement works along Pataua

AUT.045577.03.01 Council — Roading North Road, Pataua North.

= Discharge stormwater to land during
improvement works along Pataua
North Road.

=  Divert stormwater during
improvement works along Pataua
North Road, Pataua North.

AUT.045585.01.01 - | M L Burr = Bore construction for domestic use at

AUT.045585.03.01 Saga Way, Matapaouri.

= Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Saga Way,
Matapouri.

= Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Saga Way,
Matapouri.




