## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 January 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.008595.06.03 AUT.008595.07.02 AUT.008595.09.02	Carter Holt Harvey LVL Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge to air from LVL plant, Rama Road, Marsden Point.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for LVL plant at Rama Road, Marsden Point.</li> <li>Discharge treated stormwater at LVL plant, Rama Road, Marsden Point.</li> </ul>
AUT.045263.01.02 - AUT.045263.05.01	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Dredge the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge water into the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal at Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Disturb the foreshore in the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Anchor vessels in the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Anchor vessels in the coastal marine area for Caulerpa removal in Omakiwi Cove, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Discharge dredge spoil on land for Caulerpa control at Omakiwi Cove.</li> </ul>
AUT.045553.01.01 – AUT.045553.04.01	Alpine Angus NZ Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for stopbank construction at Davis Road, Pokapu.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for stopbank construction at Davis Road, Pokapu.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for stopbank construction at Davis Road, Pokapu.</li> <li>Ongoing diversion of floodwater in Taikirau Stream at Davis Road, Pokapu.</li> </ul>
AUT.045567.01.01 – AUT.045567.03.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Earthworks to replace two water tanks at Kaitāia.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for works to replace two water tanks in flood zone, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater – works to replace two water tanks in flood zone, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>
AUT.045575.01.01 – AUT.045575.04.01	Wrightway Development 2018 Limited	<ul> <li>Works near a wetland at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka (NES-FW).</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045577.01.01 -	Whangarei District	<ul> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland at Rangiora Road, Kaiwaka.</li> <li>Improvement works along Pātaua</li> </ul>
AUT.045577.03.01	Whangarei District Council – Roading	<ul> <li>Improvement works along Pātaua North Road, Pātaua North.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land during improvement works along Pātaua North Road.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during improvement works along Pātaua North Road, Pātaua North.</li> </ul>
AUT.045585.01.01 – AUT.045585.03.01	M L Burr	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic use at Saqa Way, Matapōuri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Saqa Way, Matapōuri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Saqa Way, Matapōuri.</li> </ul>